

月次鉄道運輸成績 (Monthly Report on Railway Performance results)

阪急阪神ホールディングス株式会社
Hankyu Hanshin Holdings, Inc.

		4月	5月	6月	第1四半期累計	7月	8月	9月	第2四半期累計	10月	11月	12月	第3四半期累計	1月	2月	3月	年度累計	
		Apr.	May	Jun.	1st Quarter	Jul.	Aug.	Sep.	2Q Accumulated	Oct.	Nov.	Dec.	3Q Accumulated	Jan.	Feb.	Mar.	FY total	
阪急電鉄 Hankyu Corporation	収入 (百万円) Fare revenues (Million Yen)	定期 Commuter Pass	2,755	2,939	2,954	8,648	2,904	2,802	3,214	17,570	2,933	2,899	2,635	26,037				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	▲0.5	0.7	1.6	0.6	1.7	1.8	15.6	3.4	1.6	2.3	0.6	2.8				
		定期外 Other Tickets	5,619	5,476	5,243	16,339	5,315	5,323	5,301	32,281	4,961	5,350	5,579	48,173				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	2.6	3.4	4.4	3.5	6.8	0.2	3.2	3.4	▲2.7	0.8	▲0.4	2.0				
	合計 Total	8,374	8,415	8,198	24,988	8,220	8,126	8,516	49,851	7,894	8,249	8,215	74,211					
	前年同期比 Change (%)	1.6	2.5	3.4	2.5	4.9	0.8	7.6	3.4	▲1.1	1.3	▲0.1	2.3					
	人員 (千人) Passenger volumes (Thousands)	定期 Commuter Pass	28,184	30,353	30,590	89,126	29,579	27,811	33,124	179,640	30,500	29,772	26,508	266,420				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	▲0.1	0.6	1.4	0.6	1.7	1.6	16.8	3.6	3.2	2.3	0.2	3.1				
		定期外 Other Tickets	28,147	27,468	26,375	81,990	27,022	26,617	26,604	162,233	25,012	26,596	27,882	241,722				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	1.6	1.8	3.2	2.2	5.9	▲0.7	2.7	2.4	▲3.6	0.1	▲0.8	1.1				
	合計 Total	56,331	57,821	56,965	171,116	56,601	54,428	59,728	341,873	55,511	56,368	54,390	508,142					
	前年同期比 Change (%)	0.8	1.2	2.2	1.4	3.7	0.5	10.1	3.0	0.0	1.3	▲0.3	2.1					
阪神電気鉄道 Hanshin Electric Railway	収入 (百万円) Fare revenues (Million Yen)	定期 Commuter Pass	991	1,044	1,059	3,095	1,047	1,022	1,118	6,285	1,078	1,036	972	9,372				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	1.8	1.4	2.6	1.9	2.3	2.1	12.8	3.8	4.4	1.6	1.2	3.4				
		定期外 Other Tickets	1,938	2,006	1,855	5,800	1,978	2,124	1,902	11,805	1,644	1,754	1,868	17,073				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	2.3	4.8	3.4	3.5	7.7	0.7	5.7	4.0	▲5.1	1.1	0.9	2.4				
	合計 Total	2,929	3,051	2,915	8,895	3,026	3,147	3,021	18,091	2,722	2,790	2,841	26,445					
	前年同期比 Change (%)	2.1	3.6	3.1	3.0	5.8	1.1	8.2	3.9	▲1.6	1.3	1.0	2.7					
	人員 (千人) Passenger volumes (Thousands)	定期 Commuter Pass	10,220	10,929	11,099	32,248	10,912	10,509	11,554	65,223	11,508	10,852	10,154	97,736				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	2.1	1.3	2.2	1.9	2.2	1.9	12.4	3.6	6.9	1.7	1.1	3.5				
		定期外 Other Tickets	10,505	10,927	10,164	31,596	10,720	11,477	10,370	64,163	9,057	9,556	10,195	92,971				
		前年同期比 Change (%)	2.0	3.7	2.1	2.6	5.9	0.5	5.1	3.2	▲4.9	▲0.1	▲0.1	1.6				
	合計 Total	20,725	21,856	21,263	63,844	21,632	21,986	21,924	129,386	20,565	20,408	20,349	190,707					
	前年同期比 Change (%)	2.0	2.5	2.2	2.2	4.0	1.2	8.8	3.4	1.4	0.9	0.5	2.6					

- ・ 収入は百万円未満を、人員は千人未満をそれぞれ切り捨てて表示しています。
Revenue amounts less than one million yen, and numbers of passengers less than one thousand, are omitted.
- ・ 阪急電鉄の定期外収入・人員には、PiTaPa区間指定割引運賃適用の収入・人員を含んでいます。
For Hankyu Railway, "other ticket revenue/ridership" includes revenue/ridership associated with the PiTaPa usage sections.
- ・ 阪急電鉄・阪神電気鉄道ともに、第1種鉄道事業及び第2種鉄道事業の合計です。
Sum of tier 1 and tier 2 railway operators for both Hankyu Corporation and Hanshin Electric Railway.